operate within the level of its current facilities for a period of at least 12 months from the date of these condensed consolidated interim financial
statements.

As a consequence, and having reassessed the principal risks and uncertainties, the Directors considered it appropriate to adopt the going concern
basis of accounting in preparing the condensed consolidated interim financial information.

Discontinued operations
The Consolidated Income Statement for the period ended 30 June 2016 has been restated, as shown below, to reflect the Drycleaning reporting
segment being presented as a Discontinued Operation. The Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the same period has also been restated to
analyse the income tax charge and finance income and expense between continuing and discontinued operations.

10 Johnson Service Group PLC  Interim Report and Accounts 2017

1 Basis of preparation continued
The presentation of Drycleaning as a Discontinued Operation does not impact the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income, Consolidated
Statement of Changes in Shareholders Equity or Consolidated Balance Sheet.

Half year to 30 June 2016 As As
Previously Reported Adjustment Restated

£m £m £m

Revenue 137.6 (21.9) 115.7
Operating profit before amortisation of intangible
assets (excluding software amortisation) and exceptional items 16.1 (0.6) 15.5
Amortisation of intangible assets (3.0) – (3.0)
Exceptional items:
– Costs in relation to business acquisition activity (0.9) – (0.9)
– Pension costs (0.3) – (0.3)
– Profit on freehold property disposal 0.5 – 0.5

Operating profit 12.4 (0.6) 11.8
Total finance cost (2.0) 0.1 (1.9)

Profit before taxation 10.4 (0.5) 9.9
Taxation (2.3) 0.1 (2.2)

Profit for the year from continuing operations 8.1 (0.4) 7.7

Profit for the year from discontinued operations – 0.4 0.4

Profit for the period attributable to equity holders 8.1 – 8.1

2 Segment analysis
Segment information is presented in respect of the Group’s operating segments, which are based on the Group’s management and internal reporting
structure as at 30 June 2017. These segments are the same as those included within the 2016 Annual Report. The chief operating decision-maker
has been identified as the Board of Directors (the ‘Board’). The Board reviews the Group’s internal reporting in order to assess performance and